# OP \$65.00 87515038

ETAS ID: TM436231

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Display Products, Inc.		07/06/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tall Tower LED, LLC	
Street Address:	6255 La Pintura Drive	
Internal Address:	Attn. Andrew Zanelli	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87515038	DATA DISPLAY PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	87515051	DDP ENGINEERED LED SOLUTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-386-5675

Email: azanelli@vcclite.com
Correspondent Name: Tall Tower LED, LLC
Address Line 1: 6255 La Pintura Drive
Address Line 2: Attn. Andrew Zanelli

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Glenda A. Gertz

/Glenda A Gertz/

DATE SIGNED:

07/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademark DDP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0891 Re: DATA DISPLAY PRODUCTS Serial No. 87/515038
DDP ENGINEERED LED SOLUTIONS Serial No. 87/515051

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Display Products, Inc., a California corporation with the address 445 South Douglas Street, El Segundo, CA 90245 ("Assignor") has applied to register with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the marks DATA DISPLAY PRODUCTS, Serial No. 87/515038, and DDP ENGINEERED LED SOLUTIONS, Serial No. 87/515051;

AND WHEREAS, Tall Tower LED, LLC, a California limited liability corporation with the address 6255 La Pintura Drive, La Jolla, CA 92037("Assignee") desires to acquire these trademarks and their corresponding registration applications;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above named trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified registration applications.

DATED AS OF 7/6/17	
ASSIGNOR: Display Products, Inc.	ASSIGNEE: Tall Tower LED, LLC
By: Josh middel	By: 15h
Title: CFO	Title: Member

RECORDED: 07/24/2017